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Decision 90-12-115 Décember 27, 1990 DEC??M
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Invésti?ation 6h the Commissiont's

own motlon into thé opérations and 1.90-01-029%
practices of Phillip Hernandez. ! (Filed March 23, 1990)

ORDER CIOSING DOCKET

This is an investigation instituted to detérmine whéther
respondent Phillip Hernandez has violated Section 3582 of thé
Public Utilities Code by transporting unprocéssed agricultural
conmodities without having in force and éffect a permit issued by
the Comnission authorizing such operation and, if so, what order or
orders should be éntered by the Conmission in the lawful exercise
of its jurisdiction.

On Novenmbér 14, 1990, counseél for the Conmplianceé and
Enforcerent Branch of the Transportation Division wroté the
following létter to the adninistrative law judge recommending that
the proceeding be closed:

"The staff has resolVed this matter with
respondent Hernandez in a manner satisfactory
to the staff and Mr. Hernandez.

"Nr. Hernandez' problen arose by virtue of
language difficulties and sone nlspercelved
instructions or information he obtained
relevant to relnstatenent of seasonal operatlnq
authority from a Cormmission field office. His
three month permlt lapsed, he recelved notice
thereof and went into a fleld office to settle
the matter. He understood that he was to file
for a new pernit for the future three months
and did so thus technlcally 1eav1ng a period
wheérein he operated without a permit.

Mr. Hernandez now has a pernanent pernit in
order to avoid misunderstanding.

"Therée aré no undercharges involved nor are
there any other alleged V1olat10ns of any sort.
In the circumstances the public interest would
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be served by termination of this investigation

Qo with an adnonition to Mr. Hernandez that if the
permanént germit_is allowed to lapse for any
reason such as failuré to reéport révenués and
remit fees or fallure to have adegquaté
insurance on filé any carrier operations
conducted at that time could résult in fines or
other sanctions."

We agree with staff's récommendation and admonish
respondent that fines or other sanctions could be imposed should he
allow his permanent permit to lapse and thereafter conduct carrier
opeéerations.

IT IS ORDERED that this investigation is terminated and
the docket is closed. _

This order becomes éffectivé 30 days from today.

Dated Decenmber 27, 1990, at San Francisco, California.

G. MITCHELL WILK
President
FREDERICK R. DUDA
STANLEY W. HULETT

JOHN B.: OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
Commissioners
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